
6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026
Final Result
Free Practice

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/H

Cls
PIC Car / Drivers Laps

S.Cls
PISC

Salikhov-P iana-DienstWinward Racing
81 Winward Racing 1:50.712 221 171.72GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 23

1

Stolyarov-Arrow-EngelWinward Racing
16 Winward Racing 1:50.836 37 0.1242 0.124 171.53GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 37

2

Vermeulen-Birch-Mardinirazoon more than rac ing
14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:51.095 37 0.2593 0.383 171.13GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 38

3

Charlaix-Boisson-Paque-KleinTFT RACING
28 TFT Racing 1:51.150 9 0.0554 0.438 171.04GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 29

4 1
P/A

Au-Hartog-EijndhovenHerberth Motorsport
10 Herberth Motorsport 1:51.346 46 0.1965 0.634 170.74GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 47

5

Yuan-Hongli-WeiCar Collection Motorsport
87 Origine powered by CC 1:51.523 40 0.1776 0.811 170.47GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 42

6 1
AM

Výboh-Výboh-KrálScuderia P raha Racing
56 Scuderia P raha 1:51.550 28 0.0277 0.838 170.43GT3 Ferrari 296 GT3 29

7 2
P/A

Minsky-Kiefer-Leitch-StatiLeipert Motorsport
63 Leipert Motorsport 1:51.581 33 0.0318 0.869 170.38GT3 Lamborghini Huracán GT3 EVO2 35

8

D'Silva-Trulli-KingEbm
61 EBM 1:51.861 4 0.2809 1.149 169.96GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 33

9

Hangcheng-Wang-Y iOrigine Motorsport
22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:51.870 45 0.00910 1.158 169.94GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 47

10 3
P/A

Kirchmayr-Baron-BacciBaron Motorsport Team
86 Baron Motorsport 1:51.963 42 0.09311 1.251 169.80GT3 Ferrari 296 GT3 42

11 2
AM

Ramirez-Mansell-RemenyakoTEAM MOTOPARK
13 Team Motopark 1:51.985 16 0.02212 1.273 169.77GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 18

12 3
AM

McIntosh-Thompson-HarperTEAM WRT
669 Team WRT 1:52.091 17 0.10613 1.379 169.61GT3 BMW M4 GT3 EVO 43

13

Gilbert-Porter-KellyO ptimum Motorsport
74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.102 7 0.01114 1.390 169.59GT3 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO 43

14

Giannone-Girondi-FulgenziEnrico Fulgenzi Racing
17 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:52.166 31 0.06415 1.454 169.50GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 41

15 4
P/A

Letlaka-White-JefferiesDragon Racing International LLC
25 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 1:52.231 26 0.06516 1.519 169.40GT3 Ferrari 296 GT3 51

16

Bohn-Renauer-RenauerHerberth Motorsport
91 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.242 10 0.01117 1.530 169.38GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 51

17 5
P/A

Bukhantsov-C iosek-WinslowHAAS RT
2 HAAS RT 1:52.274 33 0.03218 1.562 169.33GT3 Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 43

18 4
AM

Aka -Novichkov-Vladykinalex aka
69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:52.316 7 0.04219 1.604 169.27GT3 Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 45

19 5
AM

Santoso-Bihuang-DayEBM
8 EBM 1:52.374 20 0.05820 1.662 169.18GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 21

20 6
AM

Maezawa-YokomizoYusaku Maezawa
555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:52.484 29 0.11021 1.772 169.02GT3 Ferrari 296 GT3 32

21 6
P/A
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Prinz-Prinz-KratzHofor Racing
11 HOFOR Racing 1:52.569 22 0.08522 1.857 168.89GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 28

22 7
AM

Han-Yaqi-Kaishun-Chenoptimum Motorsport
39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.577 9 0.00823 1.865 168.88GT3 McLaren 720S GT3 EVO 23

23 8
AM

Kumar-Redant-Redant-de Breuckernationale autoclub excelsior
93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:52.635 10 0.05824 1.923 168.79GT3 Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 31

24 7
P/A

Moritz-Kolb-MüllerHerberth Motorsport
269 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.654 30 0.01925 1.942 168.76GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 41

25 8
P/A

Griffin-Stanley-Meeus-Ryndziewiczdragon rac ing international llc
88 Dragon Racing 1:52.738 43 0.08426 2.026 168.64GT3 Ferrari 296 GT3 48

26 9
P/A

Krahn-Duran-Sager-C ressoniDinamic GT srl
24 Dinamic GT 1:52.759 3 0.02127 2.047 168.60GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 22

27 9
AM

Konopka-Konopka- Konopka  ARC  Bratis lava
44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:52.999 12 0.24028 2.287 168.25GT3 Lamborghini Huracán GT3 EVO 44

28 10
AM

Simpson-MitchellSIMPSON
795 Team CMR 1:54.137 17 1.13829 3.425 166.57GTX Ginetta G56 GT2 18

1

Guelinckx-Guelinckx-FeyzulinHAAS RT
21 HAAS RT 1:54.407 47 0.27030 3.695 166.18GT3 Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 47

29 11
AM

Denisov-P lekhanov-SaitovCar Collection Motorsport
7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:54.467 11 0.06031 3.755 166.09GT3 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 52

30 12
AM

Berry-GhirettiEbm
952 EBM 1:54.778 13 0.31132 4.066 165.64992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 36

1

Lewandowski-LewandowskiGt 3 Poland
764 GT 3 Poland 1:55.712 35 0.93433 5.000 164.30GTX Lamborghi ni Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 39

2

Drexel-Chwist-Stanchin-Lomkorazoon - more than rac ing
914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:55.820 41 0.10834 5.108 164.15992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 43

2

Hartge-A li Jaffer-DetryEnrico Fulgenzi Racing
917 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:56.473 17 0.65335 5.761 163.23992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 18

3 1
AM

Neuhofer-Neuhofer-Rosenteam neuhofer rennsport
985 Neuhofer Rennsport 1:56.619 28 0.14636 5.907 163.02992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 32

4 2
AM

Perrin-Vince-Perrotstephane perrin
888 Seblajoux Racing 1:56.629 30 0.01037 5.917 163.01992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 34

5 3
AM

Breukers-Breukers-Breukers-DanzIvo Breukers
909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:56.670 3 0.04138 5.958 162.95992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 17

6

Sorokin-Gambrell-NaickerARMOTORS
931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 1:56.974 30 0.30439 6.262 162.53992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 39

7 4
AM

Titarenko-T itarenko-LobodaARMOTORS
930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 1:57.082 20 0.10840 6.370 162.38992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 32

8 5
AM

Agarwal-Sarieddine-LancasterArMotors
932 HRT Performance 1:57.588 4 0.50641 6.876 161.68992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 34

9 6
AM

Gorski-Jackson-Nuceraarmotors
929 HRT Performance 1:57.816 15 0.22842 7.104 161.37992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 36

10 7
AM
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Alameri-Zöchling-A lketbiEnrico Fulgenzi Racing
971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 1:58.433 32 0.61743 7.721 160.53992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 38

11 8
AM

Tan-Bamba-ShibataNorikazu shibata
928 Norik Racing by HRT Performance 1:58.493 42 0.06044 7.781 160.44992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 44

12 9
AM

Al-Emadi-Al-Thani-YafeiQMMF by HRT
974 QMMF by HRT Performance 1:59.368 8 0.87545 8.656 159.27992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 23

13 10
AM

Dominici-Leandri-Ovsienko-RoncagliaDominici
920 Chazel Technologie Course 1:59.513 19 0.14546 8.801 159.08992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 21

14 11
AM

Amrouche-BoillotAmrouche Lionel
701 Vortex V8 2:00.163 36 0.65047 9.451 158.22GTX Vortex 2.0 37

3

Rigaud-Amrouche-MarkovLionel Rigaud
910 Seblajoux Racing 2:01.122 17 0.95948 10.410 156.96992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 35

15 12
AM

Duhamel-C rubileDuhamel Pascal
925 Crubilé Sport 2:01.775 7 0.65349 11.063 156.12992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 29

16 13
AM

Sternkopf-Krapivtsev-Bednarski-CernyFlorian Sternkopf
445 Cerny Motorsport 2:05.010 23 3.23550 14.298 152.08GT4 BMW M4 GT4 (G82) 46

1

Powell-Kooiker-SimondetWill Powell
444 Circuit Toys 2:07.974 7 2.96451 17.262 148.56GT4 Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2 7

2

Tagle-Beyer-T ishchenkovSRS Team Sorg Rennsport
427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:09.149 42 1.17552 18.437 147.21GT4 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport 42

3

Grilli-Khan-Pragji-MughalasBest Racing
111 asBest Racing 2:09.293 33 0.14453 18.581 147.04TCE Porsche  718 Cayman GT4 CS (982) 40

1 1
TCX

Follenfant-Labeda-RoussetFollenfant
193 Chazel Technologie Course 2:10.017 20 0.72454 19.305 146.22TCE Alpine A110 Cup 33

2 2
TCX

Larsen-Rosen-LindrothPeter Larsen
451 Primus Racing 2:10.091 8 0.07455 19.379 146.14GT4 Audi R8 LMS GT4 EVO 8

4

Ohlsson-Obermann-Passos-SchemmannasBest Racing
102 asBest Racing 2:11.021 5 0.93056 20.309 145.10TCE Cupra TCR DSG 34

3 3
TCX

White-Savagecolin white
178 CWS Engineering 2:13.239 8 2.21857 22.527 142.69TCE Ginetta G55 19

4 4
TCX

Ohlsson-Ladurner-SeibelasBest Racing
101 asBest Racing 2:14.390 36 1.15158 23.678 141.47TCE Seat Leon Cup Racer 37

5 5
TCX

Khaja-Khan-AvikasBest Racing
103 asBest Racing 2:17.653 10 3.26359 26.941 138.11TCE Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR DSG 38

6 6
TCX

Thomas-Meijer-Tox LeveauMUEHLNER MOTORSPORT
921 Mühlner Motorsport- 992 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
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